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Abitibi Consolidated Sales  
1155 Metcalfe, Suite 800  
Montreal Quebec Canada H9W 6E9  
(514) 875-2160 Fax: (514) 394-2272  
www.abitibi-consolidated.com 
david_allan@abicon.com  
David Allan  
 
Abitibi-Consolidated Recycling (Chicago 
Recycling Center) 
417 South 37th Avenue  
St. Charles IL 60174  
630-587-1300 Fax: 630-587-8740  
www.paperretriever.com  
darrell_clemons@abicon.com  
Darrell Clemons  
 
Alberta Newsprint Sales  
650 West Georgia, Suite 2900, PO Box 11583  
Vancouver BC Canada V6B 4N8  
(604) 681-8817 FAX: (604) 681-8861  
www.albertanewsprint.com  
rwells@albertanewsprint.com 
Rocky Wells 
 
Alliance Forest Products  
3475 Lenox Road, N.E., Suite 400  
Atlanta GA 30326  
(404) 240-7258 Fax: (404) 240-7268  
www.Alliance-Forest.com  
dan.rosenmeyer@alliance-forest.com  
Dan Rosenmeyer  
 
Besicorp-Empire Development Company  
1151 Flatbush Road  
Kingston NY 12401  
845-336-7700 Fax: 845-336-7172  
www.besicorp.com/empire/index.html  
salbright@besicorp.com  
Sharon Albright  
 
Boise Cascade  
P.O. Box 50  
Boise ID 83728-0001  
208-384-6161 Fax: 208-384-7189  
www.bc.com  
info@bc.com  
 
Bowater  
PO Box 1028  
Greenville SC 29602-1028  
(864) 282-9437 Fax: (864) 282-9563  
www.Bowater.com  
ellingtoncr@bowater.com  
 

Daishowa Sales  
2001 W Main Street, Suite 140  
Stamford CT 06902  
(203) 357-7528 Fax: (203) 357-7535  
rolandholub@hotmail.com  
 
Garden State Paper  
950 River Road  
Garfield NJ 07026  
(973) 772-8700 Fax: (973) 772-9232  
www.enron.com 
david.howe@enron.com  
David Howe  
 
Irving Pulp and Paper Sales  
P.O. Box 5666  
Saint John NB Canada E2L 5B6  
506-633-3716  
www.irvingpulp.com  
duns.bart@irvingforest.com  
Bart Duns  
 
Kruger  
3285 Bedford Road  
Montreal PQ Canada H3S 1G5  
(514) 737-1131 Fax: (514) 343-3135  
www.kruger.com  
TPendleton@kruger.com  
Terrance N. Pendleton  
 
Madison International Sales  
101 Merritt 7, 5th Floor  
Norwalk CT 06851  
(800) 323-3443 Fax: (203) 229-7450  
www.madisonpaper.com  
terry.ohara@madpaper.com  
Terry O'Hara  
 
Manistique Paper  
453 S. Mackinac Ave.  
Manistique MI 49854  
906-341-2175 Fax: 906-341-5635  
www.manistiquepapers.com  
jerickson@ma.kruger.com  
John Erickson  
 
Mekor, Inc.  
425 Mountain View Road  
Englewood NJ 07631  
201-227-1685  
www.mekor.org  
Sapan_Nainani@Mekor.org  
Sapan Nainani  
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Newark Group, the  
2510 North George Street  
York PA 17402  
(717) 846-4559 Fax: (717) 843-3655  
www.newarkgroup.com  
EAshley569@aol.com  
 
Newsprint Sales  
PO Box 3443  
Greenwich CT 06836-3443  
(203) 661-3344 Fax: (203) 661-3349  
www.brant-allen.com/newsprintsales.html  
tarmstrong@brant-allen.com  
 
Norske Skog Canada  
1011 Western Ave., Suite 700  
Seattle WA 98104  
(206) 838-2070 Fax: (206) 838-2071  
www.norskecanada.com  
tom.crowley@norskecanada.com  
Tom Crowley  
 
Papier Masson LTEE  
2 Montreal Road West  
Masson-Angers PQ Canada J8M 2E1  
(819) 986-4390 Fax: (819) 986-7331  
www.papiermasson.com  
billraby@papiermasson.com  
 
Roosevelt Paper Company  
One Roosevelt Drive  
Mt Laurel NJ 08054-6312  
800-523-3470 Fax: 856-642-1949  
www.rooseveltpaper.com  
econine@rooseveltpaper.com  
Eric Conine  
 
Smurfit Newsprint  
PO Box 2364  
Pomona CA 91769  
(909) 623-6601 Fax: (909) 397-8355  
www.smurfit.com  
rosberg@smurfit.com  
 
SP Newsprint Sales  
One Crown Center, 1895 Phoenix Blvd., Suite 
400  
Atlanta GA 30349  
(770) 994-8093 Fax: (770) 909-3518  
www.spnewsprint.com  
mark.klimko@spnewsprint.com  
Mark Klimko  
 
THIS LIST IS NOT AN ENDORSEMENT, IT IS 
FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY 

Tembec  
70 York Street, Suite 1120  
Toronto ON Canada M5J 1S9  
(416) 864-1980 Fax: (416) 864-1979  
www.tembec.ca  
cpblack@tembec.ca  
 
UPM Kymmene 
Eteläesplanadi 2, P.O. Box 380  
Helsinki Finland FIN-00101  
+358 204 15 111 Fax: +358 204 15 110 
w3.upm-kymmene.com  
paperinfo@upm-kymmene.com  
 
Westvaco  
299 Park Avenue  
New York NY 10171  
800 551 6466 Fax: 804 327 6461  
www.westvaco.com  
info@westvaco.com  
 
Weyerhaeuser  
P.O. Box 9777  
33663 Weyerhaeuser Way South  
Federal Way WA 98063-9777  
(253) 924-2345  
www.weyerhaeuser.com  
info@weyerhaeuser.com  
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